
 

PARISH SUMMER WALK around Newbold 
Comyn Golf Course today (Saturday 30 
June) starting at 5.00 pm from the Leisure 
Centre. Come and add your mileage to the 
total for CAFOD – in solidarity with Refugees 
and Migrants. Vigil Mass-goers please come 
for a drink at the end at the Newbold Comyn 
Arms. 

Prayers for the Sick: Clarification has been 
issued in respect of data protection and 
names being added to the Prayer List. Quite 
often people are not well enough to sign a 
form. If you wish to add a name, please take 

a green consent form from the back of the 
church and complete and sign it. Thank you. 

Dormer Senior Citizens' Tea Party: 
Saturday 7 July starting at 1.30 pm in SP 
Main Hall. Everyone welcome for a traditional 
afternoon tea, bingo, a raffle and an 
afternoon of companionship.  

Toy Appeal 2018: This year’s Christmas 
appeal for local children in need is looking for 
more helpers. Have you got a spare hour 
each month to help with the planning and 
delivery of this important outreach to the 
wider community. Please call Lynda Power 
07866 255699. 

Items for the newsletter by Wednesday evening to newsletterstpeters@gmail.com 

Children’s Liturgy: 
Please see Fr. Andy if you 
think you could help to 
introduce this in 
September. We need 
volunteers to support 
the initiative as a matter 

of urgency, as the process of approval to 
work with children, while simple, takes some 
time.  

Year for Priests: Our short period of 
Exposition for this is on Saturdays at 10.00 
am and all are welcome. 

Youth Mass: Our thanks to everyone who 
helped to lead Catholic Leamington’s Youth 
Mass last Sunday. The next one will be on 30 
September. 

Parish Buildings: We will shortly have the 
report on the state of the roofs, and work on 
the back wall of the church should be finished 
this week. In 2019 we will see what might 
need to be done with the suspended ceiling 
and the lighting. 

Mission Appeal: One of the Verona Fathers 
will be visiting the parish over the weekend 
21/22 July and will be making a Mission 
Appeal at all Masses. 

Leamington Night Shelter thanks us for 
our regular donations of food for their 
clients and needy local families. See the 
J&P table for the newsletter. 

Confirmation: This will be on Tuesday 10 
July at 7.00 pm with Bishop William Kenney. 

At St Joseph’s 
this week Our 
Lady’s Seven 
Day candle 

burns for David 
Harwar RIP 

Anniversary. 

Next Week: Sunday 8 July 
9.00 am Mass: Josie Whittington, Joan Gibbons, Jan Ireson 
Reader: Katherine Wimpenny  
5.30 pm Mass: May Murphy, Paddy Close, Kim Kearns 
Reader: Alison McLeary  
Second Collection: Apostleship of the Sea 

OFFERTORY LAST WEEK: £506.84. Thank you. 
Second collection: Peter’s Pence £207.22 

ATTENDANCE: 272 
Second Collection today: Parish Maintenance 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

Active parishioners over very many years, 
Mary and Chris Scullane tragically died in 

Ireland recently. Their Reception into Church 
will be at 5.00 pm on Wednesday 4 July. 
The Requiem Mass will be on Thursday 5 
July at 12.30 pm. We offer our sympathies 

and prayers to their family. 

Please remember Brother Michael 
Richards in your prayers. He died on 

Tuesday after being ill for some time.  We 
remember with gratitude his hard work over 
many years in this parish. His reception into 
church is Thursday 5 July at 7.30 pm, Olton 

Friary. Requiem Mass Friday 6 July at 
11.30 am, Droitwich. If there are enough 
people wanting to attend I will arrange a 
coach. Please let me know by Sunday 

evening if you would like a place.  

May they rest in peace and rise in glory. 

Cleaning 
Cleaning 
 

Saturday 
Monday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
 

Team 4 
Team 2 

 

30 June 
2 July 
2 July 
3 July 
6 July 
7 July 
7 July 
8 July 

 

St Peter’s 
St Joseph’s 
 

Summer Walk, Newbold Comyn (see back page) 
Novena to Our Lady with Exposition, SJ 
Evangelisation Team meeting, SP Davenport Room 
Summit Youth Prayer Group, SP Flint Room 
Mass with Novena to the Sacred Heart 
Dormer Senior Citizens Afternoon Tea, SP Main Hall 
Da Capo concert in aid of Kindaid, OL (details inside) 
Mass for the 25th Anniversary of Ordination to the Priesthood 
for Fr John and Fr Christopher followed by Afternoon Tea 
party 

 
 

 

5.00 
6.30 
7.30 
6.00 
9.30 
1.30 
7.30 
3.00 

Dear Parishioners, 
 It’s a really lovely time of the year! The weather is good, the long summer 
holiday will soon be upon us and there is plenty of football to keep us entertained for 
many weeks to come! Today’s Gospel reading offers us two stories of the healing 
miracles of Jesus showing us something of how God’s grace can enter our lives and 
transform our situations. I’m sure we can all recall times in our lives when we may have 
felt down in the dumps or not as motivated as we should be. Reflecting on the Gospel 
and enjoying this time of the year is a good opportunity to thank God for all the ways he 
has blessed our lives. Enjoy England V Columbia! 
 Every blessing, Fr Andy 

Next Sunday you are very welcome to attend the 3.00 pm Thanksgiving Mass to celebrate the 
25th Anniversary of Ordination to the Priesthood of Fr John and Fr Christopher. Mgr. John 
Moran will preach the sermon and we shall have a tea party afterwards. If you attend the 
Sunday Masses you can receive Holy Communion twice or you may prefer to attend just the 
Mass at 3.00 pm. Please remember that the car park probably won’t be available because there 
are only 16 spaces. Fr Christopher’s Anniversary was Friday 29 June and Fr John’s is on 
Wednesday 4 July.  



 

Bessie Walshe, Bro. Michael Richards SCJ, Orazio Samperi, 
Joseph McDermott, Baby Ted Ellard, Mary and Chris Scullane, 
Gerard Cullen, Peggy Powell, Oliver Cosgrove, John Quigley.  

Eternal rest grant unto them O Lord. May they rest in peace. 
Amen. 

Edward Goggin, Ernest Critten, Sheila Healy, Robert Bellerby, 
Peter Whelan, Anya Leslie, Bill Hughes, Margaret Hodson, Jane 
Keegan, John Hannan, Josephine Klec, Mary Carroll, Patrick 
Harrington, Bernadette Seales, Bernadette O’Reilly, Ann-Marie 
Connolly, John Walsh, Harry Heise, Hannah Connole, Andrew 
Daly, Tara Fitzpatrick, Monica Kelsey, Michael McKeown, 
Frankie Stevens, Tom Rowland, Marie Houlihan, Brian O’Reilly. 

May they rest in peace and rise in glory. Amen. 

&

Traidcraft: The Fair Trade 
stall will be at Our Lady’s 
this weekend. Your 
support is so important to 
small scale producers in 
the developing world. 

Evangelisation Team: Our next meeting is 
on Monday 2 July at 7.30 pm in the 
Davenport Room, SP Main Hall. Newcomers 
always welcome to help us plan how to share 
the Good News.  

The J&P Rosary intention for July is ‘We 
pray that migrants will be given food, water 
and comfort on their journey.’ 

Concert in aid of Kindaid at OL: five 
centuries of music to celebrate the Mother of 
God. Da Capo, a Capella chamber choir, will 
be performing All About Mary – with 
proceeds going to Kindaid. – next Saturday 7 
July at 7.30 pm. Tickets £8 from a member of 
the Kindaid team or www.dacapochoir.org.uk  

SPAN: Last week you gave: Gift Aid £130.00; 
General £108.32; Crisis in Africa £31.50. 
Thank you. 

This year's Lillington 
Community Fun Day will 
take place in The Holt 
Recreation Ground on 
Saturday 21 July. An 
afternoon out for all the family 
with entertainment, shows, 

refreshments and lots more. Our Lady's 
Church will have a stall run by Deacon David 
and Erin Doughty. Let us know if you would 
like to help (see above for Erin’s number). 

Tales of the Unexpected: There was a little 
disagreement about which flag we were going 
to wave on Thursday during the footie match. 
I wanted to wave the flag of Belgium (because 
my breed type is a Belgium (short-haired) 
Griffon and I am named after King Albert of 
Belgium. Fr John wanted to wave the English 
flag. In the end we reached a happy 
compromise. I waved my flag during the first 
half (when we scored!) and he waved his flag 
during the second half. I had a victory run 
around the house and garden to celebrate 
after the final whistle. Best woofs, Bertie :-) xx 

Our Lady’s COLLECTIONS LAST WEEKEND 
Offertory: £366.58 

Second Collection: £190.85 Peter’s Pence 
SECOND COLLECTIONS 

Today: Church Maintenance Fund 
Next Sunday: Apostleship of the Sea 

St Peter’s COLLECTIONS LAST WEEKEND 
Offertory: £878.64 

Second Collection: £366.89 Peter’s Pence 
SECOND COLLECTIONS 

Today: Church Maintenance Fund 
Next Sunday: Apostleship of the Sea 

Erin Doughty, Parish Youth Worker 07548 272629; erin@parishyouthministry.org.uk 

Summer Camps: There are places left for the two camps – 29 July to 2 August; and the 
second from 5-9 August. The week is full of high adrenaline activities, inspirational talks, 
moving times of prayer, making new friends in small groups, a full day at Alton Towers and 
daily access to the sacraments. Bursaries available for families that need assisting with 
funding. Visit website www.bcys.co.uk 

St Peter’s, St Joseph’s & Our Lady’s Churches are part of the Archdiocese of Birmingham Registered Charity No. 234216 

Psalter Week 4 
VIGIL MASSES 
 
 
 

THIRTEENTH 
SUNDAY IN 

ORDINARY TIME (B) 
 

 
 
 
Feria 
 
 
 
 
St Thomas 
 
 
 
 
 
St Elizabeth of 
Portugal 
 
 
 
 
St Modwen 
St Anthony Mary Zaccaria 
 
 
 
 
 
St Maria Goretti 
 
 
 
 
 
Our Lady on Saturday 
 
 

FOURTEENTH 
SUNDAY IN ORDINARY 

TIME (B) 

Sea Sunday 

OL* 
 

SP 
 

SJ 
 

OL 
SP 

 
OL 
SJ 

 
 

SP 
OL 

Sch. 
 
 
 

Sch. 
SJ 

 
SP 

 
 

Sch. 
OL 
SP 
SJ 

 
 
 

SP 
SJ 
SJ 

 
 
 

SJ 
 

OL 
SP 
SP 

 
 

SJ 
SP 

 
OL 
SP 

 
SJ 
OL 
SP 
SP 

 
SJ 

12.30 
 

5.00 
 

9.00 
 

10.00 
11.00 

 
5.00 
5.30 

 
 

10.00 
11.30 

2.15 
 
 
 

9.15 
9.30 

 
12.30 

 
 

9.15 
10.00 
12.30 

5.00 
 
 
 

12.30 
12.30 

7.00 
 
 
 

9.30 
 

10.00 
10.00 
12.30 

 
 

9.30 
10.00 

 
12.30 

5.00 
 

9.00 
10.00 
11.00 

3.00 
 

5.30 

Michael Looney Intentions 
N. Walsh 
Johnny Blake 
 
Priscilla Nanton Rec Dec 
Alfred D’Souza RIP 
Chris Smith’s Intentions 
Jean Harris 
John Hannan 
Reception: Gerard Cullen 
People of the Parish 
 
 
Audrey Milne 
Requiem: Gerard Cullen 
St Joseph’s School Mass 
 
 
 
St Patrick’s School Mass 
Fr Andy’s Intentions (Anniv. of 
Ordination) 
Fr John and Fr Christopher 
 
 
St Anthony’s School Mass 
Joseph McShea 
Fr John’s Intentions 
Reception: Mary & Chris Scullane 
 
 
 
Leonard & Olive Perry 
Requiem: Mary & Chris Scullane 
Kathleen Spalding RIP 
Michael Boyle RIP 
 
 
Tara Fitzpatrick 
Fr Patrick Mileham 
Patricia Prior 
St Peter’s School Mass 
Renee Doyle 
 
 
Mary & Chris Scullane RIP (M&A) 
Eileen Lawless 
 
Ken Miller 
Michael McKeown 
 
Aubrey Gaughan Rec. Dec. 
John Murphy 
Dennis Dineen & Margaret Tew 
Silver Jubilee Mass: Fr John & 
 Fr Christopher 
Intentions of Jackie & Jim 
Edmunds 

Saturdays 

SP: 9.15-45  
SJ: 10.00 

OL: 11.45-12.15 
SP: 4.15-45 

 

Sundays 
Holy Hour  
3.00 at SP 

(NOT on Sun 8 
July due to 

Jubilee Mass) 
Mondays 

SJ: 6.30 
Fridays 

OL: 10.30 
SP: 11.00 
Saturdays 

SP: 9.00 
SJ: 10.00 

 

SJ: Tuesdays & 
Fridays, 9.10 

SP: Tuesdays, 
Thursdays & 
Fridays, Noon 

 

Tuesday  
3 July 

SP: 6.00  
 

Saturdays 

SJ: 9.15 
SP: 9.40 

 

OL: Friday 6 July 
at 10.30 am 

*KEY: OL—Our Lady’s, Lillington; SP—St Peter’s, Leamington; SJ—St Joseph’s, Whitnash 

VIGIL 

http://www.dacapochoir.org.uk

