ST JOSEPH'S, WHITNASH



Children's Liturgy: think you could help to introduce this in September. We need volunteers to support the initiative as a matter

of urgency, as the process of approval to work with children, while simple, takes some

Year for Priests: Our short period of Exposition for this is on Saturdays at 10.00 am and all are welcome.

Youth Mass: Our thanks to everyone who helped to lead Catholic Leamington's Youth Mass last Sunday. The next one will be on 30 September.

Parish Buildings: We will shortly have the report on the state of the roofs, and work on the back wall of the church should be finished this week. In 2019 we will see what might need to be done with the suspended ceiling and the lighting.

Mission Appeal: One of the Verona Fathers will be visiting the parish over the weekend 21/22 July and will be making a Mission Appeal at all Masses.

Leamington Night Shelter thanks us for our regular donations of food for their clients and needy local families. See the J&P table for the newsletter.

> At St Joseph's this week Our Ladv's Seven Day candle burns for David Harwar RIP Anniversary.

Confirmation: This will be on Tuesday 10 Please see Fr. Andy if you July at 7.00 pm with Bishop William Kenney.

RECENTLY DECEASED

Active parishioners over very many years. Mary and Chris Scullane tragically died in Ireland recently. Their Reception into Church will be at 5.00 pm on Wednesday 4 July. The Requiem Mass will be on **Thursday 5 July** at 12.30 pm. We offer our sympathies and prayers to their family.

Please remember Brother Michael Richards in your prayers. He died on Tuesday after being ill for some time. We remember with gratitude his hard work over many years in this parish. His reception into church is **Thursday 5 July** at 7.30 pm, Olton Friary. Requiem Mass Friday 6 July at

11.30 am, Droitwich. If there are enough people wanting to attend I will arrange a coach. Please let me know by Sunday evening if you would like a place.

May they rest in peace and rise in glory.

OFFERTORY LAST WEEK: £506.84. Thank you. Second collection: Peter's Pence £207.22 ATTENDANCE: 272

Second Collection today: Parish Maintenance

Next Week: Sunday 8 July

9.00 am Mass: Josie Whittington, Joan Gibbons, Jan Ireson Reader: Katherine Wimpenny

5.30 pm Mass: May Murphy, Paddy Close, Kim Kearns

Reader: Alison McLeary

Second Collection: Apostleship of the Sea

GENERAL NEWS

PARISH SUMMER WALK around Newbold Comyn Golf Course today (Saturday 30 June) starting at 5.00 pm from the Leisure Centre. Come and add your mileage to the total for CAFOD – in solidarity with Refugees and Migrants. Vigil Mass-goers please come for a drink at the end at the Newbold Comyn Arms.

Prayers for the Sick: Clarification has been issued in respect of data protection and names being added to the Prayer List. Quite often people are not well enough to sign a form. If you wish to add a name, please take a green consent form from the back of the church and complete and sign it. Thank you.

Dormer Senior Citizens' Tea Party: Saturday 7 July starting at 1.30 pm in SP Main Hall. Everyone welcome for a traditional afternoon tea, bingo, a raffle and an afternoon of companionship.

Toy Appeal 2018: This year's Christmas appeal for local children in need is looking for more helpers. Have you got a spare hour each month to help with the planning and delivery of this important outreach to the wider community. Please call Lynda Power 07866 255699.

CATHOLIC | FAMINGTO

www.catholicleamington.org.uk

St Peter Apostle

Dormer Place, Leamington Spa, CV32 5AA



stpeterslspa@hotmail.co.uk

Our Lady's

Valley Rd, Lillington, Leamington Spa, CV32 7SJ



St Joseph's

47 Murcott Rd East, Whitnash, Leamington Spa, CV31 2JJ





Parish Priest of St Peter Apostle, Our Lady's, & Dean of Warwick: Fr John Cross V.F.

Parish Priest of St Joseph's: Fr Andrew Franklin

Assistant Priest: Fr Noel Breslin Retired Clergy: Fr Christopher Greaney

Deacon: Rev David Palmer

Sunday 1 July 2018 Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time: Year B

Dear Parishioners.

It's a really lovely time of the year! The weather is good, the long summer holiday will soon be upon us and there is plenty of football to keep us entertained for many weeks to come! Today's Gospel reading offers us two stories of the healing miracles of Jesus showing us something of how God's grace can enter our lives and transform our situations. I'm sure we can all recall times in our lives when we may have felt down in the dumps or not as motivated as we should be. Reflecting on the Gospel and enjoying this time of the year is a good opportunity to thank God for all the ways he has blessed our lives. Enjoy England V Columbia!

Every blessing, Fr Andy

JUBIL FF MASS

Next Sunday you are very welcome to attend the 3.00 pm **Thanksqiving Mass** to celebrate the 25th Anniversary of Ordination to the Priesthood of Fr John and Fr Christopher. Mgr. John Moran will preach the sermon and we shall have a tea party afterwards. If you attend the Sunday Masses you can receive Holy Communion twice or you may prefer to attend just the Mass at 3.00 pm. Please remember that the car park probably won't be available because there are only 16 spaces. Fr Christopher's Anniversary was Friday 29 June and Fr John's is on Wednesday 4 July.

THIS WEEK

Cleaning	Team 4		St Peter's
Cleaning	Team 2		St Joseph's
Saturday	30 June	5.00	Summer Walk, Newbold Comyn (see back page) Novena to Our Lady with Exposition, SJ Evangelisation Team meeting, SP Davenport Room Summit Youth Prayer Group, SP Flint Room Mass with Novena to the Sacred Heart Dormer Senior Citizens Afternoon Tea, SP Main Hall Da Capo concert in aid of Kindaid, OL (details inside) Mass for the 25 th Anniversary of Ordination to the Priesthood for Fr John and Fr Christopher followed by Afternoon Tea party
Monday	2 July	6.30	
Monday	2 July	7.30	
Tuesday	3 July	6.00	
Friday	6 July	9.30	
Saturday	7 July	1.30	
Saturday	7 July	7.30	
Sunday	8 July	3.00	

YOUTH MINISTRY

Erin Doughty, Parish Youth Worker 07548 272629; erin@parishyouthministry.org.uk

Summer Camps: There are places left for the two camps – 29 July to 2 August; and the second from 5-9 August. The week is full of high adrenaline activities, inspirational talks, moving times of prayer, making new friends in small groups, a full day at Alton Towers and daily access to the sacraments. Bursaries available for families that need assisting with funding. Visit website www.bcys.co.uk

OUR LADY'S & ST PETER'S

Traidcraft: The Fair Trade stall will be at Our Lady's this weekend. Your support is so important to small scale producers in the developing world.



Evangelisation Team: Our next meeting is on **Monday 2 July** at 7.30 pm in the Davenport Room, SP Main Hall. Newcomers always welcome to help us plan how to share the Good News.

The **J&P Rosary intention** for July is 'We pray that migrants will be given food, water and comfort on their journey.'

Concert in aid of Kindaid at OL: five centuries of music to celebrate the Mother of God. Da Capo, a Capella chamber choir, will be performing *All About Mary* — with proceeds going to Kindaid. — next **Saturday 7 July** at 7.30 pm. Tickets £8 from a member of the Kindaid team or www.dacapochoir.org.uk

SPAN: Last week you gave: Gift Aid £130.00; General £108.32; Crisis in Africa £31.50. Thank you.

This year's **Lillington Community Fun Day** will
take place in The Holt
Recreation Ground on **Saturday 21 July**. An
afternoon out for all the family
with entertainment, shows,

refreshments and lots more. Our Lady's Church will have a stall run by Deacon David and Erin Doughty. Let us know if you would like to help (see above for Erin's number).

Tales of the Unexpected: There was a little disagreement about which flag we were going to wave on Thursday during the footie match. I wanted to wave the flag of Belgium (because my breed type is a Belgium (short-haired) Griffon and I am named after King Albert of Belgium. Fr John wanted to wave the English flag. In the end we reached a happy compromise. I waved my flag during the first half (when we scored!) and he waved his flag during the second half. I had a victory run around the house and garden to celebrate after the final whistle. Best woofs, Bertie:-) xx

St Peter's COLLECTIONS LAST WEEKEND

Offertory: £878.64
Second Collection: £366.89 Peter's Pence
SECOND COLLECTIONS

Today: Church Maintenance Fund Next Sunday: Apostleship of the Sea

Our Lady's COLLECTIONS LAST WEEKEND

Offertory: £366.58
Second Collection: £190.85 Peter's Pence
SECOND COLLECTIONS

Today: Church Maintenance Fund Next Sunday: Apostleship of the Sea

Recently deceased

Bessie Walshe, Bro. Michael Richards SCJ, Orazio Samperi, Joseph McDermott, Baby Ted Ellard, Mary and Chris Scullane, Gerard Cullen, Peggy Powell, Oliver Cosgrove, John Quigley. Eternal rest grant unto them O Lord. May they rest in peace. Amen.

Anniversaries

Edward Goggin, Ernest Critten, Sheila Healy, Robert Bellerby, Peter Whelan, Anya Leslie, Bill Hughes, Margaret Hodson, Jane Keegan, John Hannan, Josephine Klec, Mary Carroll, Patrick Harrington, Bernadette Seales, Bernadette O'Reilly, Ann-Marie Connolly, John Walsh, Harry Heise, Hannah Connole, Andrew Daly, Tara Fitzpatrick, Monica Kelsey, Michael McKeown, Frankie Stevens, Tom Rowland, Marie Houlihan, Brian O'Reilly. May they rest in peace and rise in glory. Amen.

SERVICES THIS W	CONFESSIONS			
SATURDAY 30 JUNE Psalter Week 4 VIGIL MASSES	OL* SP	12.30 5.00	Michael Looney Intentions N. Walsh Johnny Blake	Saturdays SP: 9.15-45 SJ: 10.00 OL: 11.45-12.15 SP: 4.15-45
SUNDAY 1 JULY THIRTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME (B)	SJ OL SP OL SJ	9.00 10.00 11.00 5.00 5.30	Priscilla Nanton Rec Dec Alfred D'Souza RIP Chris Smith's Intentions Jean Harris John Hannan <u>Reception</u> : Gerard Cullen People of the Parish	EXPOSITION Sundays Holy Hour 3.00 at SP (<u>NOT</u> on Sun 8 July due to
MONDAY 2 JULY Feria	SP OL Sch.	10.00 11.30 2.15	Audrey Milne <u>Requiem</u> : Gerard Cullen St Joseph's School Mass	Jubilee Mass) Mondays SJ: 6.30 Fridays OL: 10.30 SP: 11.00 Saturdays SP: 9.00 SJ: 10.00
TUESDAY 3 JULY St Thomas	Sch. SJ SP	9.15 9.30 12.30	St Patrick's School Mass Fr Andy's Intentions (Anniv. of Ordination) Fr John and Fr Christopher	
WEDNESDAY 4 JULY St Elizabeth of Portugal	Sch. OL SP SJ	9.15 10.00 12.30 5.00	St Anthony's School Mass Joseph McShea Fr John's Intentions <u>Reception</u> : Mary & Chris Scullane	ROSARY SJ: Tuesdays & Fridays, 9.10 SP: Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays, Noon
THURSDAY 5 JULY St Modwen St Anthony Mary Zaccaria	SP SJ SJ	12.30 12.30 7.00	Leonard & Olive Perry <u>Requiem</u> : Mary & Chris Scullane Kathleen Spalding RIP Michael Boyle RIP	SUMMIT YOUTH PRAYER GROUP Tuesday 3 July SP: 6.00
FRIDAY 6 JULY St Maria Goretti	SJ OL SP SP	9.30 10.00 10.00 12.30	Tara Fitzpatrick Fr Patrick Mileham Patricia Prior St Peter's School Mass Renee Doyle	MORNING PRAYER Saturdays SJ: 9.15 SP: 9.40
SATURDAY 7 JULY Our Lady on Saturday VIGIL	SJ SP OL SP	9.30 10.00 12.30 5.00	Mary & Chris Scullane RIP (M&A) Eileen Lawless Ken Miller Michael McKeown	MONICA'S PRAYERS OL: Friday 6 July at 10.30 am
SUNDAY 8 JULY FOURTEENTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME (B) Sea Sunday	SJ OL SP SP	9.00 10.00 11.00 3.00 5.30	Aubrey Gaughan Rec. Dec. John Murphy Dennis Dineen & Margaret Tew Silver Jubilee Mass: Fr John & Fr Christopher Intentions of Jackie & Jim Edmunds	

St Peter's, St Joseph's & Our Lady's Churches are part of the Archdiocese of Birmingham Registered Charity No. 234216